Our Country Editor advertising sales peo-

ple have asked, “Is it in good taste to point

out to advertisers that the Little Falls Times

daily newspaper, according to their own

statement filed with the United States

Postal Service, has only about 1,200 circula-

tion (one thousand, two hundred) and the

Herkimer Telegram with their postal filing

has approximately 2,400 – that is two thou-

sand, four hundred while this paper, the

Country Editor, has approximately 26,400 –

twenty-six thousand, four hundred – mailed

copies to Herkimer County each week?”

We answered, “yes” to that question. That

is why we started publishing Country Editor.

We felt there was a tremendous need for a

weekly publication which would be read in

nearly all of the Herkimer County homes, as